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P4105090601-750000-01

U1 4" I.D. SHIELDED TRANSPORT
22" x Ø5.25" x Ø5.25" SHIELDED

SUPPORT STAND
ASSEMBLY

1:4

2 2 D

.030 [.762]

.010 [.254]

.005 [.127]

.25

125

      SEE PARTS LIST

P. ENGELBRECHT7/94

SANCHEZ 10/24/94

SANCHEZ/ENGELBRECHT7/94

SANCHEZ 10/24/94

D. SHU 10/28/94

T. KUZAY 10/31/94

1.00 [25.40] TRAVEL

5

1

4

3

2

6

8

11

7

1.00 [25.40] TRAVEL

CL

SUPPORT STAND SUB-ASSEMBLY

SLIDING PLATE

ROTATION PLATE

P4105090601-520100

CLAMP

PUSH PLATE 2

--

CARBON STEEL

CARBON STEEL

CARBON STEEL

1

1

1

2

CARBON STEEL

CARBON STEEL

STAINLESS STEEL

STAINLESS STEEL

CARBON STEEL

2

6

4

2

1.  DIMENSIONS IN BRACKETS [ ] ARE MILLIMETERS
AND ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

NOTES:1

17

16

15

14

13 STAINLESS STEEL

STAINLESS STEEL

STAINLESS STEEL

STAINLESS STEEL

STAINLESS STEEL

STAINLESS STEEL

4

8

4

2

2

6

12

1/2-13 UNC x 2.00 LG.

BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW
3/8-16 UNC x .75 LG.

3/8-16 UNC

SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
3/8-16 UNC x 3.00 LG.

HEX HEAD BOLT

"T"-NUT

PIPE CLAMP-BOTTOM

PIPE CLAMP-TOP

1/2-13 UNC x 2.50 LG.

1/2-13 UNC
HEX JAM NUT

SQ. HEAD SET SCREW

3/8-16 UNC x .75 LG.
SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW

1/2-13 UNC x 4.00
SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW

7

3

12

2

6

17

16

14 15

13

11

(Ø5.25 O.D. PIPE)

(Ø5.25 O.D. PIPE)

+8.00 [203.20] TRAVEL

BEAM

-3.00 [76.20] TRAVEL

55.12 [1400.00]

LC

20

19

8

18

HEX JAM NUT
1.00-8 UNC

HEX NUT
1.00-8 UNC

SPHERICAL WASHER, 1" NOMINAL
Ø1.06 O.D. x 2.00 O.D. x .50 THK18

19

20

STAINLESS STEEL

STAINLESS STEEL

STAINLESS STEEL

8

4

4

THREADED ROD
1.00-8 UNC-2A x 11.00 LG.

STAINLESS STEEL 4

10

P4105090601-520001

P4105090601-520002

P4105090601-750003

P4105090601-520004

P4105090601-720001

P4105090601-750001

P4105090601-520009

2.  SOME HIDDEN LINES OMITTED FOR CLARITY.

LOG No.

A2014700

A2016500

A2014800

A2434500

A2015000

A2015800

A2016000

A2017100

4

10

22"x Ø5.25"x Ø5.25" SHIELD ASSEMBLYP4105090601-750100-01A2022301 -- 19

5

(65.75 [1670.00])

22.00 [558.80]

1 RAWLPLUG COMPANY, INC.
TWO FREDERIC B. POWERS SQUARE
NEW ROCHELLE, NY  10802
PHONE: (914)-235-6300
FAX : (914)-633-1981

SUGGESTED
SOURCE:

MANUAL INJECTION TOOL
FOIL-FAST  INJECTION GEL &

1 21
#8400 &

#8406

R

INJECTION GEL
SIKADUR

-

(1.05 [26.65])

21

6.0 [152.40]

SPANNER NUT TO SET STAND AT DESIRED HEIGHT; LOCK SPANNER JAM NUT
LOOSEN SPANNER JAM NUT USING A 6" SPANNER WRENCH; TURN BOTTOM

NOTE:

TO DESIRED POSITION; RETIGHTEN ITEM 10 (6X).
LOOSEN ITEM 10 (H.H.C.S., 6X); ROTATE TOP OF STAND MANUALLY

NUTS (ITEM 15); RETIGHTEN ITEM 11 (4X).
THE TWO SET SCREWS (ITEM 14) AND LOCKING IN PLACE WITH JAM
LOOSEN ITEM 11 (S.H.C.S., 4X); POSITION STAND BY ADJUSTING

ROTATION

LOOSEN SET SCREWS AND JAM NUTS ON SUPPORT STAND (7X).

LATERAL ADJUSTMENT:

ON SUPPORT STAND (7X).
AGAINST BOTTOM SPANNER NUT; RETIGHTEN SET SCREWS AND JAM NUTS

VERTICAL ADJUSTMENT:

BE LOOSENED, NOT REMOVED

PROCEDURES FOR ADJUSTMENT:

1

(HEX JAM NUT, 4X); RETIGHTEN ITEM 19 (4X).

LEVEL ADJUSTMENT:

LOOSEN ITEM 19 (HEX NUT, 4X); LEVEL STAND BY TURNING ITEM 20

1

2

3

4

2

2

3

3

4

1

24
22

23

3.  SYMBOL FOR REVISIONS            .01

01
01

01

22
U1 22" SHIELDED SUPPORT
LABYRINTH 1

23

#10-24 X .50 LG. SOC. HD. SCREW 624

U1 22" SHIELDED SUPPORT
SHIELD PLUG

1

P4105090601-750004 --

P4105090601-750005 --

STAINLESS STEEL

A2434700

A2434600

9

01

01 ITEM 22,23,24 ADDED RS

01 RSITEM 4 WAS P4105090601-520003

ITEM 9 WAS REVISED.
SYM

01
CHANGE DESCRIPTION CHKDBY

RS
DATE

01

01

01

A2434500 WAS A2434600;01 RS

RSA2434600 WAS A2434500;01

JC

JC

JC

JC

JC


